respective conditions as set out in the Underwriting and Placing Agreement, and if the Rights
Issue has become unconditional, the Business Day immediately prior to commencement of dealing
in the fully-paid Rights Shares.

Application for listing

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for
the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii)
immediately after completion of the Rights Issue; (iii) immediately after completion of the
Placing; and (vi) immediately after completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing.

– 20 –

Scenario 1 – Only the Rights Issue has become unconditional

Assuming no further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares up to the completion of the
Rights Issue:

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

As at the date of this
announcement

Assuming all Shareholders have
taken up all the Rights Shares

Assuming no Shareholders has
taken up the Rights Shares (except

Emperor Capital Holdings)
Shareholders Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Emperor Capital Holdings (Note 1) 1,773,516,907 67.38 2,660,275,360 67.38 3,089,498,815 78.25
(Note 3)

Ms. Daisy Yeung (Notes 1 & 2) 12,000,000 0.46 18,000,000 0.46 12,000,000 0.30

Mr. Chan Shek Wah (Note 2) 13,638,000 0.52 20,457,000 0.52 13,638,000 0.35

Ms. Choi Suk Hing, Louisa (Note 2) 3,120,000 0.12 4,680,000 0.12 3,120,000 0.08

Ms. Pearl Chan (Note 2) 1,950,000 0.07 2,925,000 0.07 1,950,000 0.05

Public Shareholders 827,738,909 31.45 1,241,608,364 31.45 827,738,909 20.97

Total 2,631,963,816 100 3,947,945,724 100 3,947,945,724 100

– 21 –

Scenario 2 – Only the Placing has become unconditional

Assuming no further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares up to the completion of the
Placing:

Immediately after completion of the Placing
As at the date of this

announcement
Only the Underwritten

Placing Shares are issued
All the Placing Shares

are issued
Shareholders Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Emperor Capital Holdings (Note 1) 1,773,516,907 67.38 1,773,516,907 58.49 1,773,516,907 45.11

Ms. Daisy Yeung (Notes 1 & 2) 12,000,000 0.46 12,000,000 0.40 12,000,000 0.31

Mr. Chan Shek Wah (Note 2) 13,638,000 0.52 13,638,000 0.45 13,638,000 0.34

Ms. Choi Suk Hing, Louisa (Note 2) 3,120,000 0.12 3,120,000 0.10 3,120,000 0.08

Ms. Pearl Chan (Note 2) 1,950,000 0.07 1,950,000 0.06 1,950,000 0.05

Public Shareholders 827,738,909 31.45 827,738,909 27.30 827,738,909 21.05

RaffAello Securities/Placees of
Underwritten Placing Shares – – 400,000,000 13.20 400,000,000 10.17

Placees of Best Effort Placing Shares – – – – 900,000,000 22.89

Total 2,631,963,816 100 3,031,963,816 100 3,931,963,816 100

– 22 –

Scenario 3 – Both the Rights Issue and Placing have become unconditional

Assuming no further issue of new Shares or repurchase of Shares up to the date of completion of
the Rights Issue and the Placing;

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue and the Placing

As at the date of this
announcement

All Shareholders take up
all the Rights Shares and
all the Placing Shares are

issued

All Shareholders take up
all the Rights Shares and

only the Underwritten
Placing Shares are issued

Emperor Capital
Holdings take up all the

Underwritten Shares
in accordance to the